Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductors
■Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductors SCL Series
(表面接著型閉磁式功率電感------SCL系列)
●Features(特徵):
1, To be high saturation for surface mounting.(飽和特性佳。)
2, Surface mount inductor with high current rating.( 表面黏著型式
且具高額定電流之電感。)

(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) Max
SCL4D18–1R0Y 1.0±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.045 1.72
SCL4D18–2R2Y 2.2±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.075 1.32
SCL4D18–2R7Y 2.7±30%  100KHz/0.1V  0.105 1.28
SCL4D18–3R3Y 3.3±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.110 1.04
SCL4D18–3R9Y 3.9±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.155 0.88
SCL4D18–4R7Y 4.7±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.162 0.84
SCL4D18–5R6Y 5.6±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.170 0.80
SCL4D18–6R8Y 6.8±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.200 0.76
SCL4D18–8R2Y 8.2±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.245 0.68
SCL4D18–100Y 10±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.200 0.61
SCL4D18–120Y 12±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.210 0.56
SCL4D18–150Y 15±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.240 0.50
SCL4D18–180Y 18±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.338 0.48
SCL4D18–220Y 22±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.397 0.41
Clip
Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductors

SCL4D18–470Y 47±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.922 0.28
SCL4D18–560Y 56±30%  100KHz/0.1V 1.080 0.26
SCL4D18–680Y 68±30%  100KHz/0.1V 1.300 0.24
SCL4D18–820Y 82±30%  100KHz/0.1V 1.550 0.22
SCL4D18–101Y 100±30%  100KHz/0.1V 1.730 0.20
SCL4D18–121M 120±20%  100KHz/0.1V 2.390 0.18
SCL4D18–151M 150±20%  100KHz/0.1V 2.670 0.15
SCL4D18–181M 180±20%  100KHz/0.1V 4.000 0.14
◆SCL4D28 Series:
Part Number Inductance
(μH)  Test Frequency DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) Max
SCL4D28–1R2Y 1.2±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.024 2.56
SCL4D28–1R8Y 1.8±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.028 2.20
SCL4D28–2R2Y 2.2±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.031 2.04
SCL4D28–2R7Y 2.7±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.043 1.60
SCL4D28–3R3Y 3.3±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.049 1.57
SCL4D28–3R9Y 3.9±30%  100KHz/0.1V 0.065 1.44

SCL5D18–4R1Y 4.1±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.057 1.95
SCL5D18–5R4Y 5.4±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.076 1.60
SCL5D18–6R2Y 6.2±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.096 1.40
SCL5D18–8R9Y 8.9±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.116 1.25
SCL5D18–100Y 10±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.124 1.20
SCL5D18–120Y 12±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.153 1.10
Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductors
◆SCL5D18 Series:
Part Number Inductance
(μH)  Test Frequency DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) Max
SCL5D18–150Y 15±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.196 0.97
SCL5D18–180Y 18±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.210 0.85
SCL5D18–220Y 22±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.290 0.80
SCL5D18–270Y 27±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.330 0.75
SCL5D18–330Y 33±30%  10KHz/0.1V  0.386 0.65
SCL5D18–390Y 39±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.520 0.57

SCL6D28–180Y 18±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.095 1.32
SCL6D28–220Y 22±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.128 1.20
SCL6D28–270Y 27±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.142 1.05
SCL6D28–330Y 33±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.165 0.97
SCL6D28–390Y 39±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.210 0.86
SCL6D28–470Y 47±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.238 0.80
SCL6D28–560Y 56±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.277 0.73
SCL6D28–680Y 68±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.304 0.65
SCL6D28–820Y 82±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.390 0.60
SCL6D28–101Y 100±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.535 0.54
SCL6D28–121M 120±20%  10KHz/0.1V 0.750 0.51
SCL6D28–151M 150±20%  10KHz/0.1V 0.950 0.47
SCL6D28–181M 180±20%  10KHz/0.1V 1.200 0.41
SCL6D28–221M 220±20%  10KHz/0.1V 1.500 0.37
SCL6D28–271M 270±20%  10KHz/0.1V 1.700 0.33
SCL6D28–331M 330±20%  10KHz/0.1V 2.150 0.28
SCL6D28–391M 390±20%  10KHz/0.1V 2.250 0.27
SCL6D28–471M 470±20%  10KHz/0.1V 3.150 0.21
SCL6D28–561M 560±20%  10KHz/0.1V 3.750 0.20
SCL6D28–681M 680±20%  10KHz/0.1V 5.150 0.20
◆SCL6D38 Series:
Part Number Inductance
(μH)  Test Frequency DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) Max
SCL6D38–3R3Y 3.3±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.020 3.50
SCL6D38–5R0Y 5.0±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.024 2.90
SCL6D38–6R2Y 6.2±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.027 2.50
SCL6D38–7R4Y 7.4±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.031 2.30
SCL6D38–8R7Y 8.7±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.034 2.20
Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductors
◆SCL6D38 Series:
Part Number Inductance
(μH)  Test Frequency DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) Max
SCL6D38–100Y 10±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.038 2.00
SCL6D38–120Y 12±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.053 1.70
SCL6D38–150Y 15±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.057 1.60
SCL6D38–180Y 18±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.092 1.50
SCL6D38–220Y 22±30%  10KHz/0.1V 0.096 1.30